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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3152

ANSWERED ON 09.08.2024


AYUSH HWCs in Andhra Pradesh


 3152 Shri Daggumalla Prasada Rao:

 Shri Sribharat Mathukumilli:

Shri Appalanaidu Kalisetti:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the details of AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres established and operationalized in Andhra Pradesh especially in Visakhapatnam Chittoor and Vizianagarm during the last five years, district-wise;


(b) the details of the allocation, disbursement and utilization of funds for establishing and operationalizing AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres (HWCs) in the said districts during the last five years, HWC-wise;


(c) whether any planned projects or proposals of the State Government of Andhra Pradesh, aimed at further developing AYUSH HWCs in the said district is pending and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the details of any challenges or delays encountered in establishing AYUSH HWCs in the said districts including the reasons therefor?
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ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM), Ministry of Ayush has sanctioned 126 AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres [ now known as Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush)] in Andhra Pradesh for operationalization by upgrading the existing Ayush dispensaries, as per the proposals received from the State Government through State Annual Action Plan (SAAPs) during the last five years. As reported by the State Government of Andhra Pradesh all 126 AAM (Ayush) are functional including 13 Ayushman Arogya

Mandir (Ayush) in the Districts of Visakhapatnam, Chitoor and Vizianagaram. District-wise details of approved and functional Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) in Andhra Pradesh are furnished at Annexure I.

(b) As reported by the State Government of Andhra Pradesh, HWC-wise details of funds allocated and utilized for operationalization of Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) in the districts of Visakhapatnam, Chitoor and Vizianagaram during the last five years is furnished at Annexure II.

(c) No.

(d) Question does not arise.

*****
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Annexure I

District-wise details of approved and functional Ayushman Arogya Mandir (Ayush) in Andhra Pradesh:


Sl.

No.

Name of District


Number of Approved

AAM (Ayush)


Number of Functional AAM

(Ayush)

1 Anantapur 2 2

2 Chittoor 4 4

3 Y.S.R.Kadapa 1 1

4 East Godavari 4 4

5 Guntur 5 5

6 Krishna 10 10

7 Kurnool 4 4

8

Sri Potti Sriramulu

Nellore  10 10

9 Prakasam 6 6

10 Srikakulam 8 8

11 Visakhapatnam 2 2

12 Vizianagaram 6 6

13 West Godavari 4 4

14 Manyam 1 1

15 Anakapalli 6 6

16 Alluri Seetha Rama Raju 0 0

17 Kakinada 5 5

18 Konaseema 4 4

19 Eluru 7 7

20 NTR 7 7

21 Bapatla 5 5

22 Palnadu 7 7

23 Tirupathi 4 4

24 Annamayya 3 3

25 Sri Sathya Sai 6 6

26 Nandyal 5 5

Total 126 126


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nellore_district
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nellore_district
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Annexure II

HWC-wise details of funds allocated and utilized for operationalization of Ayushman

Arogya Mandir (Ayush) in districts of Visakhapatnam, Chitoor and Vizianagaram

during the last five years:

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl.

No.

Name of the

Ayushman

Arogya Mandir

(Ayush)

New District Old district

Amount

Allocated by

the State

Government

Expenditure

reported by

the State

Government

1
AAM

Busaivalasa
Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 856000 834748

2
AAM

Bondapalli
Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 605000 0

3
AAM

Komatipalli
Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 886000 870348

4 AAM Sankili Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 856000 816598

5
AAM

Vizianagaram
Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 707000 684621

6 AAM Rakodu Vizianagaram Vizianagaram 655000 391303

7 AAM Burja
Parvathipuram

Manyam Dist.
Vizianagaram 856000 842429

8
AAM

Madhurawada
Visakhapatnam Visakhapatnam 856000 834533

9
AAM

Simhachalam
Visakhapatnam Visakhapatnam 655000 360803

10
AAM

Anakapalli
Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 856000 816672

11
AAM

Kannurupalem
Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 856000 833635

12 AAM Koruprolu Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 929000 917034

13
AAM

Narsipatnam
Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 605000 310803

14 AAM Vempadu Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 856000 834913

15 AAM M Koduru Anakapalli Visakhapatnam 956000 940789

16 AAM Chittoor Chittoor Chittoor 856000 840848

17 AAM Kuppam Chittoor Chittoor 605000 109803
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18 AAM Chittoor Chittoor Chittoor 856000 832848

19
AAM

Palamaneru
Chittoor Chittoor 856000 832848

20
AAM

Chenganagunta
Chittoor Chittoor 944000 908474

21
AAM

Kurugonda
Tirupathi Chittoor 876000 862329

22 AAM Momidi Tirupathi Chittoor 816000 801721

23

AAM

Mangalam

Project

Tirupathi Chittoor 856000 829848

